5317-1768 loc. 730 / 731 

I. Invitation to Apply for Eligibility and to Bid 

REPAIR AND IMPROVEMENT OF THE ROOFING OF 

GERONIMA T. PECSON HALL (MAIN BUILDING) 

1. The Philippine Normal University, through the GAA 101 2025 intends to apply the 

sum of Twenty-Eight Million Eight Hundred Four Thousand Nine Hundred Five 

pesos and 67/100 only (Php 28,804,905.67) being the Approved Budget for the 

Contract (ABC) to payments under the contract for Repair and Improvement of the 

Roofing of Geronima T. Pecson Hall (Main Building) (CW 2025-03-038). Bids 

received in excess of the ABC shall be automatically rejected at bid opening.

[...]

A complete set of Bidding Documents may be acquired by interested bidders on 

March 7-26, 2025 from given address and website/s below and upon payment of the 

applicable fee for the Bidding Documents, pursuant to the latest Guidelines issued by 

the GPPB, in the amount of Twenty-Five Thousand Pesos (Php 25,000.00). The 

Procuring Entity shall allow the bidder to present its proof of payment for the fees in 

person, by facsimile, or through electronic means. 

6. The Philippine Normal University will hold a Pre-Bid Conference on March 14, 

2025 (Friday); 11:00 A.M.